BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2025-47

FLETCHER LAKE REIMBURSEMENT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, The Fletcher Lake Commission provides guidance and recommendations to the Governing Body of Bradley Beach regarding the maintenance for Fletcher Lake; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach provides an annual stipend of \$3,000.00 (Three-Thousand Dollars 00/100) to support the funding of Fletcher Lake for related activities and maintenance costs; and

WHEREAS, the Fletcher Lake Commission used their Commission funds to pay an invoice in the amount of \$2,500.00 (Two-Thousand, Five-Hundred Dollars 00/100) to "Galaxy Geese", which would is usually funded through the Borough of Bradley Beach budget and procurement processes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and Council approve a payment to the Fletcher Lake Commission in the amount of \$5,500.00 (Five-Thousand, Five-Hundred Dollars 00/100) for reimbursement of the \$2,500.00 payment made to Galaxy Geese and to complete the stipend of \$3,000.00 (Three-Thousand Dollars 00/100) due for Calendar Year 2024.

Seconded by Councilperson Greenblatt and adopted upon the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT

Ms. DeNoble Ms. Greenblatt Mr. Nowicki Mr. Weber Mayor Gubitosi

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the January 7, 2025 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk